COMPANY	elt Petroleum	PROPERTY NAME Ridge	State	WELL NO.
DATE	LOCATION ULSTR) $6 - 24 - 1 - 20$		1980 N //	1650 E
API NO.	1	10 ild cat		
CASING RECO 8 5/8 4 1/2	e 2790' e 2500' e ta e 950' mare: e 457'		Beto	1130°C
CAS	BEFORE EXAMINER OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION EXHIBIT NO. 1 E NO. 12250	A 3 1		4/2e 3700 210 SX 50/SD 1702

COMPANY	17 Potralan	PROPERTY NAME	C] [WELL NO.
DATE	LOCATION ULSTR)	1 3 1000	FOOTAGE	
API NO.	G-24-1-20	POOL	1900 N/1	1508
		(0)	Ident	
1	Disco polo min-Komi			+ter_
3 5	torate @ 1150's	255	2	TO THE STATE OF TH
to 1/61	recordate enti	THE WITTER		
	. Inn across 8-78 s.			
	of a in ex sur			
(E) D/				
S/ F/a	ce mud hotup	on plugge		
6 01	ean + level loca:	7101.		
	for will mech to e		April 1150	
	" of read & lecati	ru Defere		1161
CASING REC				
85/80	= 1130'C			·
4/2	9 37/10 21/1:	121/50 902		
	TCC 1161	/		
657 /	(**************************************			
			2550	
				L

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

GARY E. JOHNSON GOVERNOR

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ARTESIA DISTRICT OFFICE

JENNIFER SALISBU CABINET SECRETARY

August 2, 1996

Rand Carroll, Legal Bureau Oil Conservation Division 2040 South Pacheco St. Santa Fe NM 87505

Re: Well Plugging, Rault Petroleum Co.:

Union State #1 Ut F 24-8S-27 Ridge State #1 Ut G-24-lN-20 Amoco State #1 Ut G-23-8S-27 Mark W. Isler #1 Ut M-33-3S-25 Armstrong St #1 Ut J-2-3S-19

Dear Rand,

We recommend the above captioned wells be plugged to protect the fresh waters of the state of New Mexico, and the environment and correlative rights in the area.

According to the information we have received Rault Petroleum was placed in Chapter 7 Bandruptcy by the U.S. Bankruptcy Court for New Mexico on May 6, 1985. We have no formal notification of this however, only a letter provided to us by Yates Petroleum Corp. from the United States Department of the Interior.

If I may assist you further please let me know.

Deputy Oil & Gas Inspector

RS:br

CC-JAMES



IN REPLY REFER TO NMNM36379 SDR 95-008 3165.3 (93200)

United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

New Mexico State Office 1474 Rodeo Road P.O. Box 27115

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87502-0115



CERTIFIED MAIL--RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

DECISION

Yates Petroleum Corp. 105 South Forth St. Artesia, NM 88210 :

Order to Submit Sundry Notice of Intent to Plug and Abandon and Assign Operator

Order Upheld

By letter dated June 13, 1995, Yates Petroleum Corporation (Yates) requested a State Director Review (SDR) of an Order issued by the Area Manager, Roswell Resource Area, dated May 15, 1995. Yates was ordered to submit a Sundry Notice of Intent to Plug and Abandon the No. 1 Grace Federal located in the SE1/4 SW1/4 of Section 30, T. 2 S., R. 21 E., DeBaca County, New Mexico, on Federal Oil and Gas Lease NMNM36379, and to assign a new operator for the No. 1 Tommy Federal and the No. 2 Eddleman Federal wells, located in the SE1/4 SE1/4 of Section 24, T. 9 S., R. 22 E., Federal Oil and Gas Lease No. NMNM20328, and the SW1/4 NE1/4 of Section 9, T. 7 S., R. 22 E., Federal Oil and Gas Lease NMNM36707, respectively.

Rault Petroleum Corporation (Rault Petroleum) drilled the No. 1 Grace Federal in 1982 under the terms of a farmout agreement between MTS Limited Partnership (MTS) and Corona Oil Company (Corona), then the record title holders of NMNM36379. By properly executed and filed Designation(s) of Operator from MTS and Corona, Rault drilled the No. 1 Grace under the lessee's bond, the policy then in place. There is no record of Rault Petroleum having a performance bond of it's own. According to a Sundry, Notice subsequent report of drilling and cementing operations submitted by Rault Petroleum, dated July 10, 1982, casing was set and cemented on June 30, 1982 but the well was never perforated. This is the the last reported activity for this well. A well completion report, Form 3160-4, was never received by the NRA.

Federal oil and gas lease NMNM36379 was issued effective July 1, 1981 for a primary term of ten years. Paying production was never established and Federal oil and gas lease NMNM36379 terminated effective June 30, 1991, at the expiration of it's primary term.

The last approved assignments of record title prior to lease expiration were to ABO Petroleum Corporation, Myco Industries, Inc., Yates Petroleum Corporation, Yates Drilling Company, and Bechtel Energy Partners. According to information received in 1992, Rault Petroleum was placed in Chapter 7 Bankruptcy by the U. S. Bankruptcy Court for New Mexico on May 6, 1985. The RRA had no formal notification of the Rault Petroleum bankruptcy prior to 1992.

FISK & VANDIVER

Attorneys at Law
Seventh & Mahone, Suite E
Artesia, New Mexico 88210-2075
(505) 746-9841

FAX (505) 746-42

November 2, 1995

HEV 00 RESS

Mr. Tim Gum New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 811 South First Street Artesia, New Mexico 88210-2834

OIL GON, DIV, DIST, 2

Re:

Change of Operator Grace Federal No. 1 Well

Township 2 South, Range 21 East, N.M.P.M.

Section 30: SE/4 SW/4
De Baca County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Gum:

Rault Petroleum Corporation ("Rault") was the original operator of the Grace Federal No. 1 Well located on the captioned lands. Rault went through bankruptcy in 1985 and is now defunct. The well was located on United States Oil and Gas Lease NM 36379, which terminated effective June 30, 1991. Yates Petroleum Corporation ("Yates") held 75.5% record title interest in Federal Lease NM 36379.

By Order dated May 15, 1995, a copy of which is enclosed, the Roswell Resource Area of the Bureau of Land Management ordered Yates to submit for approval a Sundry Notice of Intent to Plug and Abandon the well. Yates sought an administrative review of the Order before the State Director of the Bureau of Land Management. By Decision dated August 29, 1995, a copy of which is enclosed for your information, the Deputy State Director of the Bureau of Land Management upheld the Order dated May 15, 1995 and ordered Yates to submit a Sundry Notice of Intent to Plug and Abandon the Grace Well. Yates complied with the decision by submitting a Sundry Notice on September 27, 1995 giving notice of its intent to plug and abandon the well.

As required by Rule 1104, I am enclosing five copies of Oil Conservation Division Form C-104 reflecting that Yates is succeeding Rault Petroleum as operator of the Grace Federal No. 1 Well. It is not possible to obtain Rault's signature on the change of operator because the corporation is no longer in existence. Please approve the change of operator so that Yates will be in a position to plug and abandon the Grace Well.

on the reverse side?	SENDER: • Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. • Complete items 3, and 4a & b. • Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so the return this card to you. • Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back is does not permit. • Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article was delivered a delivered.	f space 1. Addressee's Address cle number nd the data Consult postmaster for fee.
ğ	3. Article Addressed to:	4a. Article Number
complet	Rault Petroleum Corp.	Z 212 312 929
Ē	1100 Tulane Ave., Suite 1140	4b. Service Type Registered Insured
	New Orleans, LA 70112	☐ Registered ☐ COD ☐
RESS		Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise
ADDRE		7. Date of Delivery 4 1/- 96 5
TURN	5. Signature (Addressee)	8. Addressed's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid)
出き	6. Signature (Agent)	
<u> 8</u>	PS Form 3811, December 1991 ±U.S. GPO: 1993-352	714 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided
No Insurance Coverage Provided No Insurance Coverage Provided No Insurance Coverage Provided No Insurance Coverage Provided No Insurance Coverage Provided No Insurance Coverage Provided No Insurance Coverage Provided No Insurance Coverage Provided No Insurance Coverage Provided No Insurance Coverage Provided No Insurance Coverage Provided No Insurance Coverage Provided No Insurance Coverage Provided No Insurance Coverage Provided No Insurance Coverage Provided No Insurance Coverage Provided No Insurance Coverage Provided No Insurance Coverage Provided No Insurance Cov

beb ere ere z

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

GARY E. JOHNSON

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
ARTESIA DISTRICT OFFICE

JENNIFER SALIS

Lend Registered mil

January 5, 1996

Rault Petroleum Corp 1100 Tulane Ave, Suite 1140 New Orleans LA 70112

Re: Properly Abandoned Wells

Dear Sirs;

The state of New Mexico is in the process at this time of reviewing leases and determining the number of abandoned wells.

Rule 201 A. states the operator of any well drilled for oil, gas or injection, for seismic, core or other exploration, or for a service well, whether cased or uncased, shall be responsible for the plugging thereof.

Rule 201 B. states a well shall be either properly plugged and abandoned or temporarily abandoned in accordance with these rules with 90 days after (1) a 60 day period following suspension of drilling. (2) a determination that the well is no longer usable for beneficial purposed. (3) a period of 1 year in which a well has been continuously inactive.

House Bill 65 has been passed by the legislature and provides some tax incentives for wells put back in production. However, if there are no plans to put these wells back in service then they need to be either plugged or properly temporarily abandoned.

After reviewing Rault Petroleum files we see there are numerous wells on state land as well as federal land that need to be plugged.

Please advise the NMOCD District II office in Artesia, NM by February 1, 1996 of your plan to bring these wells into compliance.

Ray Smith

Deputy Oil & Gas Inspector

RS:br

CHOL WIN WINELLY CO	PAH	TME
DISTINGUCION		
JANTA FE		
FILE		
U.3.0,5,		-
LAND OFFICE		

DIST HINU CION	กริง	OX 3088	Form C-103 Revised 19-
71.6	SANTA FE, NE	W MEXICOUET \$00 1982	
LAND OFFICE	•	O. C. D.	State XXX Fee [
OPENATOR		ARTÉSIA, OFFICE	5. State Oll & Gas Lenne No.
SUNDRY	NOTICES AND DEPORTS O		LH-75
100 MET UTE THIS FOUND FOR FOOD	MOTICES AND REPORTS O	N VELS BACE TO A BIFFERENT HEBERVOIR, WEN PROPOSALS, I	
##. 🗖 ##. # #	87459.		7, Linit Agrasmunt Name
Pinme of Operator		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	8. Form or Louse Hame
RAULT PETRO	LEUM CORPORATION V.		Ridge State
_•	sylvania, Roswell, New	Mexico 88201	9. Well No.
Location of Wall			10. Field and Fool, or Wildcat
G 19	80 rees room the North	1 LINE AND 1650 PEET PRO	Wildcat
THE East CHAS. S STICK	24 1 No	orth 20 East	
	15. Eleverion (Show whethe 5027' Ground:	5039' Kelly Bushing	12. County DeBaca
Check Ap	7777	Nature of Notice, Report or O	
NOTICE OF INT		•	T REPORT OF:
			:
WPORARILY ASABON	PLUG AND ASAMSON	COMMENCE BRILLING OPHS.	ALTERING CASING PLUE AND ABANDONMENT
	CHANGE PLANS	CASING 1624 AND CEMENT JOS	
		- R2HTO	
Osserthe Proposed or Completed Opera	tions (Clearly state all pertinent det	ails, and give pertinent dates, including	; estimated date of starting any propo
(1) Dud11 ad with a w			•
	returns to 1130', 6-3 8-5/8", 24# casing, l	-82. anded @ 1130'; cemented v	with 365 sx Nowell lite
weight, followe	d by 400 sx Class "C".	Plugged down @ 8:30 P.M	1., 6-3-82. No returns
Top cement 760°		1 of 250 sx Class "C". (inculated excess comen
 Plugged down @ 	11 P.M., 6-5-82.		•
(4) Waiting on ceme (5) Drilled 7-7/8"	nt. Total of 26 hours	Rig up BOP, tested BOP	' to 600 psi.
@ 3700!. Cemen	ted 210 sx 50/50 posmi	well, ran 87 joints, 4½. x. Plugged down 0 5 P.M.	', 11.6# casing. Landed
	•		
			•
			The second
e Mari S			All Marie Commence
* 			
berete codily that the integration spec	e is true and complete to the bod! of	my tnowledge and belief,	
I land the			
6 / // // // CO//	114 rine	Manager	July 13, 1982
1 / 20111		A Martin Control of the Section of the Control of t	uu 0.1.1003
Illa Medle	Me one OIL	AND GAS INSPECTOR	JUL 2 1 1982

AGY 440 MINERALS DEPARTMENT						
40. 00 200160 01611400						
DISTRIBUTION						
JANTA FR	1					
FILE						
V.1.0.1.						
LAND OFFICE			1			

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

QISTRIBUTION	P. O. SOX 208	JUN 4 19	82 Revised 19-
JANTA PR	SANTA FE, NEW ME:	XICO 87501 UIT 4 13	02
PILR.			ja. Indicate Type of Leuse
V.1.0.1.		O. C. D.	State XXX Foo
LAHO OFFICE	•		Stole Ann Pen
OPERATOR		ARTESIA, WYTH	2. State Oil & Gos Limae No. LH-75
SUNDR'	Y NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELL	LS	
::: □ \$:::	STHER-		7, Unit Agreement Name
2. Hume of Operator	The second secon		s, farm or Louse Hame
RaultoPetro	oleum Corporation		Ridge State
A. Address of Overglor	The state of the s		9. Well No.
	nsylvania, Roswell, New	Mexico 88201	1
1. Location of Well			10, field and Fool, or Wildcat
G 198	80 North	1650	Wildcat
	A STATE OF THE STA	The same of the sa	
East () () () () () () () () () ()	24, IN,	20E	
THE LINE, SECTION	1	#ANGE	
mmmmmm.	2777		12. County
	15. Elevation (Show whether DF. RT 5027 feet grd	, UR, EIE.J	DeBaca
Check A	ppropriate Box To Indicate Nature TENTION TO:	. •	ther Data IT REPORT OF:
PERPORABILY AGREMENT OF ALTER CASING	PLUE AND ARANGON	PIAL WORK SENCE DRILLING OPPS, XXXXX SE TEST AND CEMENT JOS	ALTERING CASING APANDONMENT
	•	'HER	
#####			
17. Describe Proposed or Completed Oper work) see nuce 1703. (1) Spuded 12-1/4	rations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and	d give persinent dates, includin	g estimated date of starting any prop

- (2) Lost returns @ 698 feet, 6/3/82,
- .(3) Verbal approval 6/3/82 to alter surface casing from 1400 feet to set in top of Yeso at approximately 1020 feet.

18. I hereby Early that the information spove is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.	
Manager Manager	June 3, 1982
Jim/W. Vidrine	
OIL AND GAS INSPER	CTOR JUN 9 1982

of toolio accives	P. O. BOX	TION DIVISION	Form C-10 Revised 1	
DISTRIBUTION	SANTA EF NEW	MEXICO 87881-5		ate Type of Lease
SANTA FE	2	-	ATATE	
U.S.G.S.	amended To	color O.C.		Il & Gas Loane No.
LAND OFFICE	- amend	ARTESIA, OF	FICE LH	. 75
OPERATOR				TITTIIIIII
APPLICATION FOR PER	RMIT TO DRILL, DEEPE	N, OR PLUG BACK		
			_	reement Name
b. Type of Well	DEEPEN 🗌	PLUG	BACK 8. Farm or	Lease Name
OIL GAS X OTHE	i de la companya de	SINGLE MUL		2 State
2. Name of Operator	, .		9. Well No	
Rout Petroleum Corda	oretion 47		1	
3. Address of Operator	9 " .			and Pool, or Wildcat
103 North Pennsylaid 1. Location of Well	Moswell, New M	Neuro 88201	Wild	cot minimum
4. Location of Well UNIT LETTER	LOCATED MBD	FEET FROM THE North	FINE	
AND 1650 FEET FROM THE FAST	LINE OF SEC. 24	TWO. INOTH ACE. 20	Edel Maria	
Thin in the second the second			12. County	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
			De Bac	
				HHHHH
	711111111111111111111111111111111111111			
		3	9A. Formation	20. Rotury or C.T.
21. Elevations (Show whether DF, RT, etc.)	21A. Kind & Status Plug. Bond	3700	Pena .	Rotory x. Date Work will start
5027 grd	Blanket	Reult	1	1-82
23.				- 02
	PROPOSED CASING A	ND CEMENT PROGRAM		
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF C		OT SETTING DEPTH	SACKS OF CEMENT	EST. TOP
1214" 85/	/ 	1400'	300/300/300	Surtace
77/8" 41/	2" 10.5#	3700'	500/500	Isable WTR- a
		•		
				151
		•		
Change of location	in from 1650'	FNL & 660 FWI	- to	
	4			1
1980 FAL	£ 1650' FEL.			\$ 100 m
	/ h		-	• •
when hole reduce	ed to 7 7/8", mpg	ole up RAM typ	e Bop's and	drill
•	·			
to total de	Pth.			
•		.az	BOVAL VALIA FILE	186 DAYS
Gas Sales are de	diented.	P	ROVAL VALIO FUR _ ERMIT EXPIRES	11.7-82
	•	· ·	INLESS DRILLING U	NDERWAY
				•
ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROG	RAME IF PROPOSAL IS TO DEEPEN	OR PLUG BACK, GIVE DATA DH	PRESENT PRODUCTIVE ZONE	AND PROPOSED NEW PRODU
ereby certify that the information above is true	and complete to the heat of my	knowledge and hellef.		
0 . (7 .)	4 1	Tid. u. raft alm nalisit		
ened Kandy Van Watts	Tule Argent	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	time _5-5	-82
(This space for State Use)				
m. 1 , 1 , 1	, ,	4 MR G18 188878787	. 441	AV 11 1000
PROVED BY //h/h/s/s/ho	TITLE ON	AND GAS INSPECTOR	DATE M	11 - 7 1982
NOITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANYI				

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

P. O. DOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

Form C-102 Revised 10-1-78

All distances ---- be from the outer harmiertes of the Section

		All distances must be	Leose	ultt hechilette ri	The Secti		Well No.
Cherotor	ault Petroleum	Co.		Ridge St	tate		#1
Unit Letter	Section	Township	110	79.●	County		
G	24	1 North		20 East	<u> </u>	De Baca	
Actual Fastage Loc 1980	•	Namels	1.0				
Ground Level Clay.	Producing Fer	North Hr.e and	P∞I .	550 100	d from the	East	line Dedicated Acreage:
5027	Penn		1	ildest Penn	·		160.00 Acres
	e acrenge dedica	ted to the subject w	·	-			•
interest as 3. If more the dated by c	nd royalty). In one lease of di ommunitization, u No If an	fferent ownership is nitization, force-pool swer is "yes;" type	dedicate ing. etc? of consol	d to the well,	have the	interests of	all owners been consoli-
this form if No allowab	necessary.) le will be assigne	d to the well until al	l interest	s have been c	onsolida	ited (by comm	ted. (Use reverse side of numitization, unitization, approved by the Division.
	. 1		<u> </u>	; !			CERTIFICATION
] 		1980'	 		toined here	rify that the information con- in Is-true and complete to the knowledge and belief.
- 	- 					Position Rau H F	etroleun lorporetion
				1650'		103 N. Pe	Ansylenis, Roswell, N.M.
•	Sec. 24,	T.1 N., R.20 E.	, N.M.	·.м.		shown on the notes of oc- under my su	ertily that the well location is plut was plotted from field tool surveys made by me or pervision, and that the same correct to the best of my and belief.
						Dute surveyed	O. JAOU MET CO 982 991 Englished Supplied Services L.S.
		7				Genticula No.	TO SE SERVINO
330 640 99	1220 2000 1020 2	110 2640 2000	1300	1000 600		7 0	6290

STATE OF NEW	MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS	DEPARTMENT

HU CHARLININ DIE THE	PAH	IME
[
DISTRIBUTION		
JANTA PE	IT	
PILE	LJ.	
9.3.0.3.		-
L 440 OFFICE		
	1	

IL CONSERVATION DIVISION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO & FOLIVED

us, of threse excession	IL CONSERVA	ATION DIVISION	
DISTRIBUTION	P. O. 80	×	Form C-101
JAPITA PE	SANTA FE NEV	V MEXICO 8 SCEIVED	Revised 19-1
PILE TO	1	· ((EXTCO 6750)	Su. Indicate Type of Lause
9,3,0,1,	1 -		· -
LAND OFFICE	1	APR 2 9 1982	State X Fine
DECHATOR	j		5, State Oil & Gas Lease No. L-H 75
	·	0 0 0	D-11 /3
SUNDR	LY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON	WELLS ARTESIA OFFICE	
·			7, Unit Agreement Name
OIL AA3	grues.		
lione of Operator	\}``		8. Form or Lease Name
Rault Petroleum Cor	maration (Ridge State
Address of Control Col	poracton /		9. Well No.
•			
	nia, Roswell, New Me	xico 88201	#1
Location of Well			10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat
UNIT LETTER E	.650 North	LINE AND 660 PEET FROM	Wildcat Poncy
Most	24	40 -	
West	24 TOWNSHIP IN	AANGE 20E HANDE	
	15. Elevation (Show whether	DF, RT, CR, etc.)	12. County
	5015.3 grd.		Debaca ()))
Charles	Appropriate Box To Indicate N	lature of Notice, Report or Oth	
NOTICE OF IN	HENTION TO:	SUBSEQUENT	REPORT OF:
ERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON	HEMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING
EMPORARILY AMANGON		COMMENCE DRILLING OPHS.	PLUE AND ABANDUNMENT
ULL OR ALTER CASING	CHANGE PLANS	CASING TEST AND CUMENT JOS	_
		OTHER Change in	ownership 1
Changed designat	ted operator.		
. Describe Proposed or Completed Ope	erations (Clearly state all pertinent dete	tils, and give pertinent dates, including	estimated date of starting any propo
work) SEE RULE 1103.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Changed Mes	sa Petroleum as oper:	ator to Rault Petrole	al im
corporation	n as new designated (operator for all of S	edii Log
23 & 24 . et	ffective December 29	peracor for all OL 2	ec.
20 0 27, 61	receive becember 29	, 1902.	

Gas sales are dedicated.

nowledge and belief.	. DATE	4-28-82
ISOR, DISTRICT. II	I DATE	MAY - 5 1982
,		

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPA	ARTMENT C	CONSERVATI	ION DIVIS ÝĐÑ		Form C-101 Revised 10	1
SANTA FE	sn	NTA FE, NEW M		1981	STATE	FEE STATE OF THE S
U.S.G.S.	-		c . c.	D.	LH-7	
OPERATOR			NRTESIA. C		Tilli.	
	ON FOR PERMIT TO	DRILL, DEEPEN,	OR PLUG BACK		1777//	Milli
14. Type of Work	ā	_	•		7. Onit Agr	eement Name
b. Type of Well DRILL X	J	DEEPEN	PLUG	BACK	8. Farm or l	Lease Name
OIL SINGLE X MULTIPLE RIDGE STATE						GE STATE
MESA PETROLEUM CO					9. Well No.	1
3. Address of Operator 1000 VAUGHN BUILD	ING/MIDLAND, TE	XAS 79701-4493			10. Field a WILDCA	nd Pool, or Wildcat T PENN
4. Location of Well UNIT LETT	e* <u>E</u>	EATLD 1650	FEET FROM THE NORTH	LINE		
AND 660 FEET FROM	ITHE WEST LI	NE OF SEC. 24	rwe. 1Necc. 20E	NAPA		
				مرمون ماره با مرمون ب	12. County DEBACA	
				44444	MILION TO THE PERSON TO THE PE	
			19. Frogosed Depth 1	9A. Fermation	7777777	
			3700'	PENN		ROTARY
-1. i.leveisons (Show whether Dr.			213. Drilling Contractor		22. App:01	. Date Werk will start
5015.3' GR	DI.	ANKET	TOM BROWN	. 	NO.	VEMBER 9, 1981
23.	F	ROPOSED CASING AND	CEMENT PROGRAM			
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT		SACKS OF	CEMENT	EST. TOP
· 12 1/4" 7 7/8"	8 5/8" 4 1/2"	24#	1400'	300/300		SURFACE
7 7/6	4 1/2	10.5#	3700'	500/500		ISOLATE WTR.0&G
casing and cemer	nt to surface. depth. Drilling	Will reduce hol	PERMIT E	valid for	AM type quired.	API II- 6-31
XC: NMOCD (6), TL ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROVE TOLE, CIVE BLOWOUT PHEVENTE	S, CEN RCDS, ACCT	G, ROSWELL, MEC, L		E, REM	JETIVE ZONE	AND PROPOSED NEW PRO-
creby certify that the information	n shove is true and comp	ete to the best of my kny	pyriedge and belief.			
ned R. F. Martin	<i>D</i>	Tile_ REGULATOR	Y COORDINATOR	Do	se <u>1</u> ()-27-81
PHOVED BY MARCH	Gresset	TITLE SUPPLY	TOOR DISTRICT H	DA	TE NO	V 0 2 1981
HOITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF	ANYI					

NC MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSIMM WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Superseder C-/2
ttentive (-)-55

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section Ridge State DeBaca ! ::Orth 20 East 40 WILDCAT PENN 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to worlding interest and rovalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? If answer is "ves!" type of consolidation __ If answer is "no." list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.). No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commission. CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the R.E. MATHIS REGULATORY COORDINATOR MESA PETROLEUM CO. 10-27-81

WRS REISS PI 3	COMPLETION REPORT UES SEC 24 TWP 0-T-0001 11/03/86 30-011-20027-	1N RGE 20E 0000 PAGE 1
NMEX		
RAULT		WF WF
1 WELL NO.	RIDGE STATE	
5039		WILDCAT
	API	30-011-20027-0000
06/03	2/1982 07/01/1982 ROTARY	TA
3700	PENNSYLV RAULT 1	RIG SUB 11
	TH PROJ. FORM CONTRACTOR	FM/TD GRANITE
DRILLERS T	T.D. ********LOG T.D. **********************************	
32 MI	SE VAUGHN, NM	
	WELL IDENTIFICATION/CHANG	ES
SPOT (OPR CI	HGD FROM 1650 FNL 660 FWL CHGD FROM N2 SW NW HGD FROM MESA PET CHGD FROM 5015 GR HGD FORM RAULT J M JR PET CLASS/STATUS CHGD FROM SUS	
	CASING/LINER DATA	
CSG &	8 5/8 @ 1130 W/ 765 SACKS 4 1/2 @ 3700 W/ 210 SACKS	01 02
TYPE	FORMATION LTH TOP DEPTH/SUB BS	E DEPTH/SUB
LOG LOG LOG LOG LOG	SAN ANDR 457 4582 GLORIETA 950 4089 YESO 1230 3809 TUBB ZN 2505 2534 ABO 2840 2199 GRANITE 3605 1434	
	PRODUCTION TEST DATA	
внт @	BHT 113F	

P1

```
REISSUES SEC 24 TWP 1N PI# 30-T-0001 11/03/86 SEC 24 TWP 1N
                                                                                                     1N RGE
                                                                                                                           20E
                                                                                                                      PAGE 2
                                                                                                                      WF WF
RAULT PET
                                        RIDGE STATE
                                    LOGS AND SURVEYS /INTERVAL, TYPE/
                                                                                   MICL
                                                                                                                              SONL
LOGS
                                        DILL
LOGS
                                        FOCL
                                                                                   CNL
                                                                                                                              FDC
                    DRILLING PROGRESS DETAILS
             RAULT PET
103 N PENNSYLVANIA AVE
ROSWELL, NM 88201
505-624-1800
PI BASE MAP NMAM-11
LOC/1981/
TITE HOLE
1020 TD, WOO(TITE HOLE)
3700 TD, WOCT(TITE HOLE)
3700 TD
COMP 7/1/82, TEMP ABND
WELL DRILLED TITE, WILL REISSUE WHEN
ADDITIONAL DATA IS AVAILABLE
REISSUE TO CORRECT (PERMIAN) FINAL
CLASS/STATUS SPUD & COMP DATES, ADD LOG
TOPS, DIST FROM TOWN; (ROCKY MOUNTAIN)
CORRECT OPR, CONTR, ADD LOGS RUN, BHT, RIG
SUB
12/08
07/09
08/03
12/08
01/23
10/30
                             REPLACEMENT FOR TCT ISSUED 10/23/82 & 1/28/85
```